
 
ANNEX – A                                                                                                  09PA-105 RA

ADAPTER 
 

INSTALLATION  
 
1. -Remove the machine screws (FIGURE A) retaining the protective plate to the frame. 
 
2. -Fasten the adapter (FIGURE B, # 1) onto the frame using two (2) U-bolts assembly 5/16" NC x 1 3/8" x 2 1/4" (FIGURE B, # 

2), four (4) self-locking nuts HLN 5/16" (FIGURE B, # 4), four (4) Flat washers 1/4"NC(FIGURE B, # 3), two (2) Bolts M8 x 25 
LG.  (FIGURE B, # 5) and two (2) Bolts M8 x 30 LG.  (FIGURE B, # 6). 

 

                                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Parts list 

 
 

Ref. Description Item # (OEM) Qty. 

1 Adapter 00PS-105 1 
2 U-Bolt assembly 5/16" NC x 1 3/8" x 2 1/4" UB5/16x1-3/8x2-1/4 2 
3 Flat Washer 1/4" USS Zinc B FW-1/4-USS 4 
4 Look-nut  5/16" NC HLN-5/16-18NC 4 
5 Bolt M8 x 25 LG                   HB-M8x1.25x25 2 
6 Bolt M8 x 30 LG                   HB-M8x1.25x30 2 

1

2

4

6

3

5

DÉTAIL FIGURE B

FIGURE A

FIGURE B

front of
the vehicle

LEFT SIDE VIEW

front of
the vehicle

LEFT SIDE VIEW


